502661212 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif EPAS ID: PAT2707819

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD E. FOGEL				01/22/2014	
BRENT D. TERRELL				01/27/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	EXACTRATIO	N, LLC			
Street Address:	108 JONQUIL	108 JONQUIL COURT			
City:	MOORESVILI	MOORESVILLE			
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28117	28117			
Property Type Application Number: 1			Number		
		12953575			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Correspondent Nam	704 docl <i>be sent via US Ma</i> e: ADI	oil when i DITON, F	26 papatent.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> HIGGINS, PENDLETON & ASHE, P.A.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	704 docl <i>be sent via US Ma</i> e: ADI 116	-945-672 ket@ahp nil when i DITON, H	26 papatent.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	704 docl <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: ADI 116 SUI	-945-672 ket@ahp nil when i DITON, H 10 N. CC TE 200	26 papatent.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> HIGGINS, PENDLETON & ASHE, P.A.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	704 docl I <i>be sent via US Ma</i> e: ADI 116 SUI CHA	-945-672 ket@ahp nil when i DITON, H 10 N. CC TE 200	26 papatent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HIGGINS, PENDLETON & ASHE, P.A. DMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	704 docl t be sent via US Ma e: ADI 116 SUI CHA	-945-672 ket@ahp nil when i DITON, H 10 N. CC TE 200	papatent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HIGGINS, PENDLETON & ASHE, P.A. DMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD E, NORTH CAROLINA 28277		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	704 docl t be sent via US Ma e: ADI 116 SUI CHA	-945-672 ket@ahp nil when i DITON, H 10 N. CC TE 200	papatent.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HIGGINS, PENDLETON & ASHE, P.A. DMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD E, NORTH CAROLINA 28277 5105.002		

PATENT

502661212 REEL: 032104 FRAME: 0723

01/31/2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard E. Fogel, a U.S. citizen, residing at Mooresville, North Carolina; and Brent D. Terrell, a U.S. citizen, residing at Bardstown, Kentucky (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Mixture Separation Device with Detached Free Rolling Bars, for which an application for a United States patent was filed on November 24, 2010 under Application Serial No. 12/953,575, and

WHEREAS, Exactration, LLC., a North Carolina limited liability corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 108 Jonquil Court, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-inpart, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to said invention and said application, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Executed this 22 day of JANJARY ,2013.	
1/1/9	
Richard E. Fogel	
State of North Carolina)	
County of)	

Before me personally appeared said Richard E. Fogel and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day of January 2013.2014

SEAL

My commission expires: April 28, 2019

HEATHER SHARPE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND My Commission Expires April 28, 2019 Acting in the County of Oakland

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year
set forth below.
Executed this 2 7th day of January, 2013.
But D. Jul
Brent E. Terreli
State of North Carolina)
County of Nalson
Before me personally appeared said Brent . Terrell and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27th day of 2anuary,
2045 4
Notary Public # 483372
Total Land
My commission expires: SEAL

Assignment 5105.002 Application No. 12/953,575

Page 3 of 3